Tillamook County



Office of the Tillamook County Housing Coordinator

1510-B Third Street Tillamook, Oregon 97141

Land of Cheese, Trees and Ocean Breeze

Building (503)842-3407 Planning (503)842-3408 On-Site Sanitation (503)842-3409 FAX (503)842-1819 Toll Free 1 (800)488-8280

To Whom It May Concern,

As the Tillamook County Housing Coordinator, it is my job to help further the mission of the Tillamook County Housing Commission: "To collaboratively advocate for attainable and equitable solutions that impact Tillamook County's greatest housing needs". This letter is to express my on-going support for Nate Palmer and his efforts to bring workforce level housing to Tillamook County.

Mr. Palmer's project, Herons Rest, located in Manzanita, Oregon, is an example of high-quality-of-life workforce housing and Mr. Palmer has previously received County support as a recipient of Tillamook County's 2022 Multi-Family Rental Housing Fund.

Mr. Palmer's demonstrated commitment to Tillamook County's housing needs are commendable and is in line with the mission of the Tillamook County Housing Commission. As a cottage cluster, this project embodies the type of housing innovation that is needed in Tillamook County. It is for these reasons that Mr. Palmer has my support for his current and planned housing development projects in Tillamook County.

Sincerely,

-Parker Sammons

Parker Sammons, MBA Tillamook County Housing Coordinator